

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 5th June, 2024

No.F.2(4)/2024-Coord-Vol-IV.- In continuation to this Commission's Notification No. 2(4)/2024-Coord-M/F dated 16th April, 2024 regarding re-poll at four (4) polling Station of PB-09 Kohlu on 24th April, 2024 and the re-poll which could not take place due to law and order situation, now the Election Commission of Pakistan has been pleased to direct that re-poll in following four (4) alternate Polling Stations of Constituency No. PB-09, Kohlu as proposed by the Returning Officer shall be held on 26th June, 2024.

Sr No.	Name and No of Polling Stations
1	71 .Improvised Polling Station in Sham at Nessao-I (Combined).
2	72. Govt. P/S Sham at Nessao (Combined)
3	73. Improvised Polling Station in Sham at Nessao-II (Combined)
4	74. Improvised Polling Station in Sham at Nessao-III (Combined)

2. The Returning Officer shall personally supervise the conduct of re-poll at alternate Polling Stations with adequate resources and security personnel to ensure smooth completion of re-polling process. Polling hours of re-poll shall between 8:00 A.M to 5:00 P.M without any interval.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Tanveer-ul-Hasan) Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

General Election-2023 Fehan